
Page 1

©1998 Whelen Engineering Company Inc.
Form No.13368 (081798)

Route 145, Winthrop Road,
Chester, Connecticut 06412

Phone: (860) 526-9504
Fax: (860) 526-4078

A
ut

om
ot

iv
e:

 T
ra

ffi
c 

A
dv

is
or

TA1664/TA8864-series Traffic Advisor®

ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.
Internet: www.whelen.com
Sales e-mail: autosale@whelen.com
Canadian Sales e-mail: autocan@whelen.com
Customer Service e-mail: custserv@whelen.com

©1998 Whelen Engineering Company Inc.
Form No.13368 (081798)

Route 145, Winthrop Road,
Chester, Connecticut 06412

Phone: (860) 526-9504
Fax: (860) 526-4078

A
ut

om
ot

iv
e:

 T
ra

ffi
c 

A
dv

is
or

TA1664/TA8864-series Traffic Advisor®

ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.
Internet: www.whelen.com
Sales e-mail: autosale@whelen.com
Canadian Sales e-mail: autocan@whelen.com
Customer Service e-mail: custserv@whelen.com

WARNING!
The installation of this light array is
not complete until the upper and
lower wings on both ends of the
array are secured to the vehicle
using the supplied extrusion step
bolts. (see illustration at left) 

Failure to properly secure the light
array could cause possible damage
to the array and the vehicle.

WARNING!
The installation of this light array is
not complete until the upper and
lower wings on both ends of the
array are secured to the vehicle
using the supplied extrusion step
bolts. (see illustration at left) 

Failure to properly secure the light
array could cause possible damage
to the array and the vehicle.

Both Right and Left Arrows
must be secured to the

vehicle!

Upper Wings

Lower Wings

Part List:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

HEX NUT

3/8” LOCKWASHER

3/8” FLAT WASHER

NYLON SPACER

STEP BOLT

REAR MOUNTING

Extrusion Step Bolt
Kit, P/N 01-0441771-10

SIDE VIEW

Light Array Base

Mounting Surface

1 2 3 4 5

Both Right and Left Arrows
must be secured to the

vehicle!

Upper Wings

Lower Wings

Part List:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

HEX NUT

3/8” LOCKWASHER

3/8” FLAT WASHER

NYLON SPACER

STEP BOLT

REAR MOUNTING

Extrusion Step Bolt
Kit, P/N 01-0441771-10

SIDE VIEW

Light Array Base

Mounting Surface

1 2 3 4 5




